	Oakland Unified School District					Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details							
File #:	23-2	853 Version: 1		Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 Community Schools and Stude Department		
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/13/2023 In con			In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	1/10	/2024		Final action:	1/10/2024		
Enactment date:	1/10	/2024		Enactment #	24-0060		
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Byron Wong, Elk Grove, CA, for the latter to provide three trainings for an estimated 250 District staff and partners - including School Administrators, mental health clinicians, Community School Managers, Culture Keepers, and Culture and Climate Ambassadors, Staff and partners - to conduct the University of Virginia's Comprehensive School Threat Assessment Guidelines tool, including training school-based teams to gather information, follow decision-tree to determine whether threat is transient or substantive, take protective action if substantive, and attempt to resolve the problem underlying the threat, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of January 1, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$12,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:		1. 23-2853 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Byron Wong - Community Schools and Student Services Department					
Contact:	Mara	Mara.Larsen-fleming@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Α	ction	Result	
1/10/2024	1	Board of Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Re	port Pass	